BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting on July 30, 2019

RESOLU	JTION NO
	DING RESOLUTION NO. 18-93 (COMPENSATION PLANS FOR CALIFORNIA ATTORNEY IATION EMPLOYEES)
numbe	WHEREAS , the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt (County) is authorized by the ons of Section 25300 of the Government Code of the State of California to provide for the cr, compensation, tenure, appointment and conditions of employment of County employees by cion; and
•	WHEREAS , on September 4, 2018, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 18-93, ang for the implementation of the October 1, 2017 – December 31, 2020 Compensation Plans for ated California Attorney Association Employees; and
	WHEREAS , the Board of Supervisors desires to amend Resolution No. 18-93, providing for the nentation of the October 1, 2017 – December 31, 2020 Compensation Plans for designated nia Attorney Association Employees.
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that:
1.	Include the classification of Senior Deputy District Attorney (class number 0621, salary range 540, unit 05) into the classification plan; and
2.	This resolution shall become effective immediately following approval.
Dated:	July 30, 2019 Rex Bohn, Chair of the Board Humboldt County Board of Supervisors
Adopte	ed on motion by Supervisor, Seconded by Supervisor, and the following vote:
AYES: NAYS: ABSEN' ABSTAI STATE	
County	of Humboldt)
I, KATH	IY HAYES, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt, State of California, do hereby

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors. KATHY HAYES Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California.

a meeting held in Eureka, California.

certify the foregoing to be an original made in the above-entitled matter by said Board of Supervisors at